Academic Programs & Associated Employment/Education Status of Graduates in 2023

A summary of the 2023 Niagara County Community College (NCCC) Graduate Follow-Up Survey

The numbers in the following table were generated based on the NCCC’s Graduate Follow-Up Survey administered in January 2023. Therefore, they are
not necessarily representative of all of the NCCC graduates, but rather rely on those who responded to the survey. All potential graduates from the
past few years were encouraged to participate in the survey. The majority of the respondents graduated in the years 2020 - 2022.

Employed Currently Not . .

Reported NCCC Major? iihin Ei ; ; Employed Pursuing Total % Employed % Pursuing
P J Within Field  Outside Field ploy Education? (Unduplicated) ploy Education

of Study of Study  Currently
Accounting, AS or AAS 4 3 0 3 7 100.0% 42.9%
Animal Management, AAS 3 2 0 2 5 100.0% 40.0%
Animation, AS 0 2 2 2 4 50.0% 50.0%
Audio Recording & Production, Cert 1 0 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0%
Baking & Pastry Arts, AAS 7 0 1 2 8 87.5% 25.0%
Biology, AS 0 2 0 1 2 100.0% 50.0%
Brewery Operations, AAS 1 1 0 2 2 100.0% 100.0%
Business Administration, AS 3 2 1 4 6 83.3% 66.7%
Business, Retail Business

! 2 1 2 100.09 .09

Management, AAS 0 0 oy S0
Business, unknown field or degree 1 2 0 1 3 100.0% 33.3%
Ez;etmlcal Dependency Counseling, 0 4 0 5 4 100.0% 50.0%
Communication Studies, AS 0 1 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0%

1The academic majors listed in this table were self-reported by the survey respondents. Although NCCC’s Office of Institutional Research cleaned the data to the best of

their knowledge, some responses were unclear. These unclear responses were reported as either “unknown major,” “unknown field,” or “unknown degree.”

2Some graduates were employed while pursing continuing education.
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Employed Currently Not Pursuin Total % Pursuin
Reported NCCC Major? Within Field Outside Field Employed . gz . % Employed . . &
Education® (Unduplicated) Education
of Study of Study  Currently
Computer Aided Drafting & Design
: Mechanical, Process Piping .0% .0%
(CADD): Mechanical, P Pipi 2 0 0 0 2 100.0% 0.0%
and Control, AAS
Computer Aided Drafting, Cert 1 0 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0%
Computer Information Systems, AS 1 1 2 3 4 50.0% 75.0%
Computer Science, AS 0 1 1 1 2 50.0% 50.0%
Criminal Justice, AS 5 2 0 1 7 100.0% 14.3%
Culinary Arts, AAS 7 1 1 2 9 88.9% 22.2%
Digital Media, AS 1 0 2 2 3 33.3% 66.7%
Digital Media: Web Production, Cert 0 1 0 1 1 100.0% 100.0%
Early Childhood Studies, Cert 0 1 1 1 2 50.0% 50.0%
Engineering Science, AS 0 0 3 3 3 0.0% 100.0%
English, AA 0 0 1 1 1 0.0% 100.0%
Environmental Studies, AS 0 2 1 2 3 66.7% 66.7%
Fine Arts, AS 0 1 0 1 1 100.0% 100.0%
Horticulture AAS 2 2 1 1 5 80.0% 20.0%
Hospitality Management, AAS 3 0 0 1 3 100.0% 33.3%
Hospitality, unknown field or degree 1 0 0 1 1 100.0% 100.0%
Human services, AA 6 1 1 3 8 87.5% 37.5%
Liberal Arts & Sciences, AA 2 9 2 11 13 84.6% 84.6%

1The academic majors listed in this table were self-reported by the survey respondents. Although NCCC’s Office of Institutional Research cleaned the data to the best of

their knowledge, some responses were unclear. These unclear responses were reported as either “unknown major,

2Some graduates were employed while pursing continuing education
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unknown field,” or “unknown degree.”
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of Study of Study  Currently
Hamanities & Soca Siences A4 : : : : : S i
Mithematics & seonte, 5 0 : 0 ! ! 1000%  100.0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences: TESOL, AA 0 2 0 2 2 100.0% 100.0%
ti:fr':z'\:r:tfsi: dSCiences' ARS, 0 0 1 0 1 0.0% 0.0%
MechanicelDesign, A6 ! 0 0 0 1 lEE
Medical Assistant, AAS 1 0 0 1 1 100.0% 100.0%
Nursing, AAS 19 0 1 17 20 95.0% 85.0%
Phlebotomist, Cert 1 1 0 2 2 100.0% 100.0%
Physical Education Studies, AS 0 0 2 2 2 0.0% 100.0%
Physical Therapist Assistant, AAS 4 0 0 0 4 100.0% 0.0%
Practical Nursing, Cert 1 0 0 1 1 100.0% 100.0%
Psychology, AS 0 8 1 8 9 88.9% 88.9%
Radiologic Technology, AAS 10 1 0 1 11 100.0% 9.1%
Recreation Studies, AS 1 0 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0%
Sport Management, AS 0 1 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0%
Surgical Technology, AAS 1 0 3 10 100.0% 30.0%
Theatre Arts, AS 0 2 2 4 4 50.0% 100.0%
Unknown major 18 9 4 12 31 87.1% 38.7%
Grand Total (Unduplicated) 117 74 34 114 225 84.9% 50.7%

1The academic majors listed in this table were self-reported by the survey respondents. Although NCCC’s Office of Institutional Research cleaned the data to the best of

” u,

their knowledge, some responses were unclear. These unclear responses were reported as either “unknown major,” “unknown field,” or “unknown degree.”

2Some graduates were employed while pursing continuing education.
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